SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.2

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2014 CC No. 12180/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013 in WP No. 590/2012 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date :19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed until further orders.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar