SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30334/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013 in WP No. 709/2012 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIB PRASAD CHHETRI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malbika, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned in filing spare copies of special leave petition.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
COURT MASTER