Listed on 14.05.2015 Before R-Court No. 1 Item No. 68

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 26451, 30334 & 30337/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 19.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service of respondent Nos. 5,9 and 12 in SLP(C) NO.26451/2014 is complete but none has entered appearance.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 8,10 and 11 in SLP(C) no. 26451/2014. Be taken within four weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

Service is awaited in respect of all 28 respondents in SLP(C) no. 30334/2014 and all 33 respondents in 30337/2014.

List again on 14.5.2015."

SLP(C) No. 26451/2014

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 8, 10 & 11 and no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 5, 9 & 12 though served with notice.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 8, 10 &11.

SLP(C) No. 30334/2014

It is submitted that A.D. cards duly signed has been received from respondent No. 21 but no one has entered

..2/-

..2..

appearance so far. Unserved cover in respect of respondent No. 26 has been received with postal remarks "Return" Nothing has been received from respondent Nos. 1 to 20, 22 to 25, 27 and 28 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 20 and 22 to 28 so far.

SLP(C) No. 30337/2014:-

It is submitted that service is still awaited in respect of all the 33 respondents so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 33 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1