## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26451/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30337/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30334/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## SLP(C) NO.26451/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 8,10 and 11. Be taken within four weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

Service of the remaining respondent nos. 5,9 and 12 is complete but none has entered appearance.

## Item No.68

## SLP(C) NO.30334/2014

Service of respondent no.21 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 to 20 and 22 to 28. Be taken within four weeks. Notices thereafter be issued. SLP(C) NO.30337/2014

All the 33 respondents herein are yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the same. Be taken within four weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 24.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar