LISTED ON: 03.01.2017 BEFORE COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 11

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 (Application for directions)

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 26451/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed until further orders."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice was issued to all 12 respondents on 13.10.2014 by regd. A.D. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate has on 06.09.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4. A.D. cards duly signed by respondent Nos. 5, 9 and 12 have been received but no one has entered appearance so far. Counsel for the petitioners has on 22.01.2016 filed affidavit with proof of dasti service duly served upon respondent Nos. 1, 2,3, 6, 7, 8, 10 & 11 vide order dated 04.11.2015 and 29.01.2016 of Ld. Registrar's Court but none has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 has on 30.09.2016 filed an application for directions (regd. as I.A. No. 2) and the same has been placed

Service is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2^{ND} DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

- 1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ch. No.
- 2. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1